146
IN
V
E
R
T
E
R

EMIU-1000 120/277VAC 12.8 / 5.3 Amps 1000W 807W 604W 489W
—
How to order
Series Capacity Voltage Diagnostic feature Options
EMIU -1000= 1000W Blank=  120/120VAC or 277/277VAC -Blank=  Advanced-diagnostic, non-audible¹
-AD=  Advanced-diagnostic, audible¹
-NAD=  No auto test/
 No advanced-diagnostics
-NEX= Nexus® wired
-NEXRF= Nexus® wireless
-D3= Time delay (15 minutes)
-SAC= Service alarm contact²
-4C= 4 output circuits
-4C-24V=  4 output circuits plus
24VDC output³
¹ Minimum load required: 10% of unit capacity
² Service alarm contact (SAC) shall be provided a 24V signal, the charger board will indicate a fault by closing a contact.
³ Can only be used with RTS-0-10V-24-E for load shedding applications.
  Example: EMIU-1000-4C
—
Electrical characteristics and dimensions
Power rating Sine wave Installation
Cabinet dimensions No. of
batteries
Total weight Weight w/o battery
120V & 277V 120V & 277VWidth Height Depth
1000W Pure Wall / floor 24" 40.75" 10.5" 4 266 lbs 114 lbs
1000W-4C Pure Wall/ floor 24" 40.75" 14.5" 4 350 lbs 198 lbs
—
How to order
Series
RTS-0-10V-24V-E= 24V 0-10V dimming load shedding control¹
¹ Can only be used with EMIU-1000-4C-24V
—
RTS Series
0-10V dimming load shedding control
  Example: RTS-0-10V-24V-E